```
ww.ecourtsind
```

:1:

ITEM NO.61
[AS FIRST ITEM]

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 7944/2011

(against the final judgment and order dated 29th March 2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.P. No. 64254/2010)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

tsindia.com

S.L.P.(C)...../2011 CC NO. 8132 of 2011 (with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.R. Naik, Sr. Adv. Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayan, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

2:

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.R. Naik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayawan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Veeresh Budhihal, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Patil, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Gowdar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petitions allowed.

Issue notice.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Thereafter, rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned common judgment shall remain stayed.

List in the last week of July 2011 for final disposal.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master (Indu Satija) Court Master