SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14692/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No. 64254/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Withapplication for vacating stay, exemption from filing translation, permissionto file additional documents, exemption from filing certify copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order, with prayer for interim relief and office report) [FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WTTH

SLP(C) NO. 14693 of 2011

[SHIVASHAKTI SUGAR LTD. & ANR. V. KALLAPPA & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy as well as plaincopy of the impugned order, exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documents, permission to file Volume-III, with prayer for interim relief and office report) [FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 32644 of 2011 [SHIVSHAKTI SUGARS LIMITED V. AJIT & ORS.] (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32645 of 2011

[SHIVSHAKTI SUGARS LIMITED V. SHRI KUMAR S/O J.KAMAGOUDA & ORS.] (With office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP 14692 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

For M/s Manik Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

IN SLP 14693 Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

IN SLP 32644 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

IN SLP 32645 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

> Mr. Prashant F. Gondar, Adv. Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shyarma, Adv.

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for petitioner in SLP(C) 14692 of 2011 which is not objected to by other parties. Not to be taken up this week.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR] |COURT MASTER