LISTING ON 7.1.2014 COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 1

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.14692, 14693, 32644 and 32645 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11 AND 15

(Applications for direction in SLP No.14692/2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14

(Application for modification/clarification of Court's Order dated 14.2.2013 in SLP No. 14692/2011)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.4.2013, with an office report dated 23.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List this group of mattes on August 6, 2013.

The parties are permitted to file additional affidavit/response to the affidavit of Survey of India - respondent No. 7 dated April 16, 2013 within eight weeks from today."

It is submitted that M/s. Karanjawala & Co, Advocates for pettionerhas on 2.8.2013 filed requisite affidavit alongwith Annexure 1 to Annexure 7, in SLP No. 14692/2011. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. R.D. Upadhayay, Advocate for respondent No. 1 has filed an application for directions which has been registered as I.A. No. 15 and included in the paper books.

The service position in the matters is as under:

| SLP © No. | Total RRs | Vakalatnama/A ppearance | A. D. card recvd. | | Service Status |
|-----------|--------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
| 14692/11 | 7 | 1-3, 5-7 | - | 4 | Incomplete |
| 14693/11 | 31 | 1-15, 26-29 | 18, 22, 24, 25, 30, 31 | 16, 17, 19-21, 23 | -do- |
| 32644/11 | 21 | 1-15, 21 | 16, 17 | 18-20 | -do- |
| 32645/11 | 26 | 1-20, 26 | 21, 22 | 23-25 | -do- |

Thereafter, I.A. No. 15(application for direction) in SLP No.14692/2011 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2013 with an office report dated 18.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'We are informed that the special leave petition is now fixed as per computer on January 7, 2014.

We direct that the special leave petition shall be listed on that day, i.e., January 7, 2014 positively high on board along with I.A. No. 15 of 2013.''

In view of the afore said Order, the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 6th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :M/S. KARANJAWALA & CO., ADVOCATES

MR. R.D. UPADHYAY, ADVOCATE

MR. DIPAK KUMAR JENA, ADVOCATE

MS. SUSHMA SURI, ADVOCATE

MR. D. S. MEHRA, ADVOCATE

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, ADVOCATE

MR. R. P. GYOYAL, ADVOCATE

MS. RANJITA ROHTAGI, ADVOCATE

MR. NARESH KUMAR, ADVOCATE

MR. VENKATA SUBRAMONIAN, ADVOCATE

MR. R. S. SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR