INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s).

5041/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGAR LTD & ANR.

Appella

nt(s)

VERSUS

KALLAPPA & ORS.

Respond

ent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

and

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Among 51 respondents in C.A. No.5041/2014, vakalatnama on

behalf mon as

of respondent

Nos.16

17,

who are

com

respondent Nos.2 and 3 in C.A. No.5040/2014 and of respondent

Nos.19 and 20 who are respondent Nos.5 and 6 i

C.A.

No.5040/2014. None is present as on date. Vakalatnama

on

www.ecourtsindia.com

behalf of respondent Nos.32 to 51 who are respondent Nos.8 to

27 in C.A. No.5040/2014 has also yet not been filed. The Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner at this stage has mentioned that Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.04.17

respondent Nos.32 to 51 have already entered appearance through

17:06:10 IST

Reason:

I.A. No.6/2011 praying the impleadment in the matter.

to verify the same.

Item No.36

egistry

-2-

Registry to submit the status of C.A. No.5040/2014 on the next date.

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate-on-Record has appeared for respondent No.16 - Union of India in the appeals herein has requested time to file vakalatnama. Be filed alongwith the counter affidavit within the respective stipulated time period.

Service of respondent Nos.21 to 25 in C.A. No.5041/2014 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar