

\224ITEM NO.808 COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5040/2014
SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 5041/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 5042/2014
Office Report)
C.A. No. 5043/2014
Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these appeals during summer vacation i.e. in the
week commencing 16.05.2016.
(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
AR-cum-PS Court Master