

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 20/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5040/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 22/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Vaid, Adv.
Mr. Milinda Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Govt. Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed along with main matter on the
date already fixed.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER